Ordering guide  Cisco public
© 2024  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Cisco Catalyst 8500 Series
Edge Platforms
Cisco Catalyst 8500 Series Edge Platforms
ordering overview
Cisco® Catalyst® 8500 Series Edge Platforms can be ordered
through Cisco Commerce Workspace (CCW), along with a Cisco

upgrade to 32 GB or 2TB.
Figure 12.	Sample screenshot of memory selection in CCW
Ordering guide  Cisco public
© 2023  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Contents
Cisco Catalyst 8500 Series Edge Platforms
ordering overview
Options for Ordering Cisco Catalyst 8500
Series Edge Platforms with Cisco DNA
Subscriptions
Option 1: Order Cisco DNA Subscription
Along with Hardware System
Option 2: Order Hardware and Cisco DNA
Subscription Separately
Cisco Services
Warranty
Cisco Capital
Ordering information
For more information
© 2024  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Figure 13.	Sample screenshot – 64GB Memory and 480 GB M2 SATA SSD storage are not listed in CCW selection for the
C8500-20X6C. The Memory (MEM-C8500-64GB-D) and SSD Storage (SSD-M2SATA-480G-D) are part of the integrated de-
fault hardware chassis configuration and already included in the C8500-20X6C hardware. These do not show up in the CCW
or on the Bill of Material (BOM) but are already included by default.
Ordering guide  Cisco public
© 2023  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Contents
Cisco Catalyst 8500 Series Edge Platforms
ordering overview
Options for Ordering Cisco Catalyst 8500
Series Edge Platforms with Cisco DNA
Subscriptions
Option 1: Order Cisco DNA Subscription
Along with Hardware System
Option 2: Order Hardware and Cisco DNA
Subscription Separately
Cisco Services
Warranty
Cisco Capital
Ordering information
For more information
© 2024  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
6. Select a rack-mount accessory kit
Cisco Catalyst 8500 Series Edge Platforms have rack-mounting options for a 19-inch rack
mount, 23-inch rack mount, or 4-post rack mount. The 23-inch rack mount Is not offered on the
C8500-20X6C and recommended as a 3rd party purchase*. C8500-ACCKIT3R-19 includes a 19”
rack mount and 4-post rack mount.
Figure 14.	Sample screenshot of rack-mount selection in CCW
* For information on the adapters needed for 23 in. racks, contact the Newton Instrument Company
or other 3rd party supplier: http://www.enewton.com
111 East A Street, Butner NC, USA, 27509
919 575-6426
Ordering guide  Cisco public
© 2023  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Contents
Cisco Catalyst 8500 Series Edge Platforms
ordering overview
Options for Ordering Cisco Catalyst 8500
Series Edge Platforms with Cisco DNA
Subscriptions
Option 1: Order Cisco DNA Subscription
Along with Hardware System
Option 2: Order Hardware and Cisco DNA
Subscription Separately
Cisco Services
Warranty
Cisco Capital
Ordering information
For more information
© 2024  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
7. Select optics for integrated ports
For integrated ports, please select optics from the available 1GE/10GE/40GE/100GE options based
on the platform selected and as per your requirement.
•	 C8500-12X and C8500L-8S4X have options to select 1GE/10GE optics.
•	 C8500-20X6C and C8500-12X4QC have options to select 1GE/10GE/40GE/100GE optics.
A full list of optics and transceivers is available at: https://tmgmatrix.cisco.com/?si=C8500
Figure 15.	Sample screenshot of optics selection in CCW
Ordering guide  Cisco public
© 2023  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Contents
Cisco Catalyst 8500 Series Edge Platforms

NEBs Level 3 Filter Assembly with Filter, Spare
NEBs Level 3 Replacement Filters 2 Pack, Spare
Ordering guide  Cisco public
© 2023  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Contents
Cisco Catalyst 8500 Series Edge Platforms
ordering overview
Options for Ordering Cisco Catalyst 8500
Series Edge Platforms with Cisco DNA
Subscriptions
Option 1: Order Cisco DNA Subscription
Along with Hardware System
Option 2: Order Hardware and Cisco DNA
Subscription Separately
Cisco Services
Warranty
Cisco Capital
Ordering information
For more information
© 2024  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Table 12.	 Product part numbers and software images for Catalyst 8500 Edge 8500L-8S4X, 8500-12X, and 8500-12X4QC
Platforms
Product part number Description
Unified software images
SC8KAEPUK9-173
SC8KAEPUK9-174
Cisco Catalyst 8500 Unified Image (IOS XE 17.3)
Cisco Catalyst 8500 Unified Image (IOS XE 17.4)
Unified with no-lawful-intercept software image
SC8KAEPUNLK9-173 Cisco Catalyst 8500 Unified Image with No Lawful Intercept
(IOS XE 17.3)
Cisco Catalyst 8500 Unified Image with No Lawful Intercept
(IOS XE 17.4)
SC8KAEPUNLK9-174
Non-payload-encryption software images
SC8KAEPNEK9-173 Cisco Catalyst 8500 Non-Pay load Encryptions Image
(IOS XE 17.3)
Cisco Catalyst 8500 Non-Pay load Encryptions Image
(IOS XE 17.4)
SC8KAEPNEK9-174
Non-payload with no-lawful-intercept software images
SC8KAEPNELK9-173 Cisco Catalyst 8500 Non-Pay load Encryptions Image with No
Lawful Intercept (IOS XE 17.3)
Cisco Catalyst 8500 Non-Pay load Encryptions Image with No
Lawful Intercept (IOS XE 17.4)
SC8KAEPNELK9-174
Rack-mount kit and RJ console adapter
C8500-ACCKIT-19(=)
C8500-ACCKIT-23(=)
C8500-4PT-KIT(=)
Cisco C8500 Accessory Kit – 19”, Spare
Cisco C8500 Accessory Kit – 23”, Spare
Cisco C8500 Accessory Kit – 4 Post Kit, Spare
Ordering guide  Cisco public
© 2023  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Contents
Cisco Catalyst 8500 Series Edge Platforms
ordering overview
Options for Ordering Cisco Catalyst 8500
Series Edge Platforms with Cisco DNA
Subscriptions
Option 1: Order Cisco DNA Subscription
Along with Hardware System
Option 2: Order Hardware and Cisco DNA
Subscription Separately
Cisco Services
Warranty
Cisco Capital
Ordering information
For more information
© 2024  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Product part number Description
Power supply
PWR-CH1-750WACR(=)
PWR-CH1-950WDCR(=)
Cisco C8500 750W AC Power, Spare
Cisco C8500 950W DC Power, Spare
Memory
MEM-C8500-16GB(=)
MEM-C8500-32GB(=)
MEM-C8500-64GB(=)
Cisco C8500 16GB Memory, Spare
Cisco C8500 32GB Memory, Spare
Cisco C8500 64GB Memory, Spare
SSD Storage
SSD-M2SATA-480G(=) Cisco C8500 SSD M.2 SATA 480GB, Spare
Fan Tray Spare
C8500-FAN-1R= Cisco C8500 Fan Tray, 1RU, Spare
RFID Option
C8500-RFID-1R
C-RFID-NONE
Cisco C8500 RFID - 1RU
Cisco Catalyst 8000 Edge - NO RFID
USB Storage
MEMUSB-8GB 8GB USB Flash Token
Ordering guide  Cisco public
© 2023  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Contents
Cisco Catalyst 8500 Series Edge Platforms
ordering overview
Options for Ordering Cisco Catalyst 8500
Series Edge Platforms with Cisco DNA
Subscriptions
Option 1: Order Cisco DNA Subscription
Along with Hardware System
Option 2: Order Hardware and Cisco DNA
Subscription Separately
Cisco Services
Warranty
Cisco Capital
Ordering information
For more information
© 2024  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Table 13.	 Product part numbers and software images for Catalyst 8500L Edge Platform
Product part number Description
Unified software images
SC8KAESUK9-174 Cisco Catalyst 8500L Unified Image (IOS XE 17.4)
Unified with no-lawful-intercept software image
SC8KAESUNLK9-174 Cisco Catalyst 8500L Unified Image with No Lawful Intercept
(IOS XE 17.4)
Non-payload-encryption software images
SC8KAESNEK9-174 Cisco Catalyst 8500L Non-Pay load Encryptions Image
(IOS XE 17.4)
Non-payload with no-lawful-intercept software images
SC8KAESNELK9-174 Cisco Catalyst 8500L Non-Pay load Encryptions Image with No
Lawful Intercept (IOS XE 17.4)
Rack-mount kit and RJ console adapter
C8500L-RM-19-1R(=)
C8500L-4PT-KIT(=)